VELIKA GOSPA NOVENA / DEVETNICA

For the 100th time, celebrate “ Velika Gospa” at S. Jerome Croatian Church
ALL NOVENA MASSESAREAT 7P.M.

Priest celebrating Mass

Fr. Daniel Brandt

of Nativity of Our Lord Parish
Fr. Hilary Brzezinski, OFM

of Franciscan Port Ministries
Msgr. Ken Velo

of DePaul University
Fr. Tim Howe, SJ

Date

Sunday, Aug. 6
Monday, Aug. 7
Tuesday, Aug. 8

Wednesday, Aug. 9

Topic
Family/Beginning of love, faith, values

Eucharist & Church
Be Not Afraid

What is missing in my life?

of Holy Trinity Croatian/St. Procopius Parish

Thursday, Aug. 10 Fr. Ivan Strmecki, OFM

of St. Jerome Parish
Fr. Donald Craig

of St. Mary of Perpetual Help Parish

Fr. Marko Puljic, OFM

Friday, Aug. 11

Saturday, Aug. 12

Recognizing Jesus! Who is Jesus for me?
The power of the Cross & Love

The Drama of Conversion

Custos of the Croatian Franciscan Custody

Sunday, Aug. 13 Fr. Joe Grbes, OFM
of St. Jerome Parish
Fr. Stephen Bedenikovic, OFM

of Sacred Heart Croatian Parish

Monday, Aug. 14

The Gospel of Life

Mary/Invitation to humility/obedience/trust

Tuesday, Aug. 15, High Mass of the Assumption at noon (after Procession, which starts at 10 A.M.)
Main celebrant, Dr. Fr. Luka Tomasevi¢ from Sinj, Croatia.

Dragi prijatelji!

Gore su navedeni dani
naSe devetnice zajedno
sa svecenicima koji ce
biti nasi gosti te te-
mama svake veceri.

Molimo vas odazovite
se kako bismo svaku
vecCer zajedno razmis-
ljali o bitnim temama
naSeg krscanskog
postojanja.

Be Connected
Change Your Life

Neka nam ova devet-
nica bude uistinu
prozeta znakovima i
snagom Duha!

WWW.Stjeromecroatian.org

Dear friends!

The names of the
priests, the dates, and
the themes for our No-
vena are noted above.

We invite you whole-
heartedly to come and
join us every evening
of our Novena. Let us
reflect together on the
most fundamental
themes of our faith.

May these 9 evenings
be times of inspiration,
prayer, and deep spiri-
tuality.




